THE DATASHEET OF
F380J476MSA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
228 071119
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
M CASE S CASE
*Capacitance

105ºC Derated Voltage (V) 2 3.3 5
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX                               Case           Capacitance
          Rated
DCL
                    DF                    ESR                                                100kHz RMS Current (mA)                                *1
Part No.                            Size                   (μF)
                Voltage
(μA)
              @ 120Hz          @ 100kHz
45ºC                  60ºC                  85ºC                 105ºC
                ΔC/C                  MSL
                                                                                                                 (V)                                              (%)                   (mΩ)                                                                                                                         (%)
4 Volt
  F380G107MSALZT          S             100             4             80.0            10            200           474           332             –              237              *                3
6.3 Volt
     F380J105MUA             U               1             6.3            0.6              6            1500          100             –               70             50               *               3
     F380J475MUA             U              4.7            6.3           20.0            10           1500          100             –               70             50               *               3
     F380J106MMA            M              10             6.3           10.0             8             500           224             –              157           112              *                3
  F380J106MMAAH1         M              10             6.3           10.0             8             300           289             –              202           144              *                3
  F380J106MMAAH2         M              10             6.3           10.0             8             200           354             –              247           177              *                3
     F380J106MUA             U              10             6.3           20.0            10           1500          100             –               70             50               *                3
     F380J226MMA            M              22             6.3           13.9            10            500           224             –              157           112              *                3
  F380J226MMAAH3         M              22             6.3           13.9            10            300           289             –              202           144              *                3
  F380J226MMAAH1         M              22             6.3           13.9            10            200           354             –              247           177              *                3
     F380J226MSA             S              22             6.3           13.9            10            200           474             –              332           237              *                3
  F380J226MSAAH1          S              22             6.3           13.9            10            150           548             –              383           274              *                3
  F380J336MMALZT         M              33             6.3           41.6            10            500           224           157             –              112              *                3
     F380J336MSA             S              33             6.3           20.8            10            200           474             –              332           237              *                3
F380J476MMAAXE*4        M              47             6.3           59.2            10            500           224           157             –              112              *                3
F380J476MMAAXEH3       M              47             6.3           59.2            10            300           289           202             –              144              *                3
     F380J476MSA             S              47             6.3           29.6            10            200           474             –              332           237              *                3
  F380J476MSAAH1          S              47             6.3           29.6            10            150           548             –              383           274              *                3
  F380J686MSALZT          S              68             6.3           86.0            10            200           474           332             –              237              *                3
  F380J107MSALZT          S             100            6.3          126.0           10            200           474           332             –              237              *                3
10 Volt
     F381A225MMA            M             2.2             10            10.0             6             500           224             –              157           112              *                3
     F381A475MMA            M             4.7             10            10.0             6             500           224             –              157           112              *                3
     F381A106MMA            M              10             10            10.0            15            500           224             –              157           112              *                3
 F381A106MMAAH1         M              10             10            10.0            15            300           289             –              202           144              *                3
  F381A226MMAAXE         M              22             10            44.0            10            500           224           157             –              112              *                3
     F381A226MSA             S              22             10            22.0            10            200           474             –              332           237              *                3
  F381A336MSALZT          S              33             10            99.0            10            200           474           332             –              237              *               3
  F381A476MSALZT          S              47             10            94.0            10            200           474           332             –              237              *                3
25 Volt
     F381E475MSA             S              4.7             25            11.8            10            500           300             –              210           150              *                3
230 071119
F38 Series
Conductive Polymer, Miniature, Undertab Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
TEST F38 series (Temperature range -55ºC to +105ºC)